2017 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) Terminations

The following report lists each TID terminated in tax year 2017. These TIDs will not receive any additional

increments. The report is arranged alphabetically first by the county name, then by the municipality name and
TID number. Column definitions are listed below.

Column Description

CoMun# Municipal code

County Name of county(s) where TID exists

TVC Designates as a town, village, or city

Municipality Name of municipality where TID is located

TID # Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not

a regular TID. The alpha characters include:
A - Town (s. 60.23)
E - Environmental remediation
C - County environmental remediation
O - Cooperative
T - Town (s. 60.85)
R - County (Florence or Menominee only)
M - Multijurisdictional

Type When a TID is created, it needs to declare the TID type. Distressed and
Severely Distressed are additional types that indicate a TID must extend its life to
meet its obligations.

- Created before 10/1/1995 (not required to declare a type)

- Blight

- Rehabilitation or conservation

- Industrial after 10/1/1995

- Industrial after 10/1/2004

- Mixed-Use

- Town

* 7A - Agricultural

e 7F - Forest

* 7M - Manufacturing

e 7S - Special Exception

e 7T - Tourism

8 - Environmental remediation

99 - Special Legislation

D - Distressed

S - Severely distressed
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Base Yr. Year TID was created
Base Value Value established at time of creation
Current Value Value established for last equalized value

Increment Difference between the current value and the base value
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CoMun # County

02201
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13107
13225
13225
13251
13282
14292
24206
24206
25216
40251
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40251
40251
44241
44146
55276
64221
67291
67291
68211
68211
68211
68211
69191
71100

ASHLAND
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CHIPPEWA
DANE

DANE

DANE

DANE
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DODGE
GREEN LAKE
GREEN LAKE
IOWA
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
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OUTAGAMIE
ST CROIX
WALWORTH
WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA
WAUPACA
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WAUPACA
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WOOD
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Municipality

ASHLAND
ASHLAND
CORNELL
BLACK EARTH
FITCHBURG
FITCHBURG
MADISON

SUN PRAIRIE
WAUPUN
BERLIN
BERLIN
DODGEVILLE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
KAUKAUNA
LITTLE CHUTE
RIVER FALLS
ELKHORN
WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA
CLINTONVILLE
CLINTONVILLE
CLINTONVILLE
CLINTONVILLE
WILD ROSE
ARPIN

TID #

007
008
002
001
007
008
040
007
004
007
011
001
017
018
020
027
028
061
007
001
004
003
009
016
004
005
006
007
001
002
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Type Base Yr.

1997
1997
2001
1990
2006
2009
2009
1998
2007
1990
1993
1997
1992
1992
1993
1995
1995
2005
2012
1990
1988
1995
1994
2007
1994
2002
2003
2005
1996
2005

Base Value

374,900
255,200
472,600
4,225,700
12,865,600
4,430,800
165,175,300
13,631,200
8,600
660,000
13,800
407,400
663,100
120,300
3,025,100
1,669,800
1,017,400
4,089,700
2,100,100
7,727,650
1,235,500
16,869,200
2,025,300
35,771,500
253,700

0

319,400
1,982,700
231,800
805,900
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Current Value

1,522,100
3,697,300
1,832,700
9,277,000
18,078,800
3,892,500
163,611,100
53,717,700
20,700
6,860,400
2,426,700
25,638,800
1,817,400
1,192,700
29,196,500
10,364,100
8,348,200
4,296,700
2,452,300
14,803,000
15,940,200
70,664,700
14,888,800
37,760,200
4,890,000
0

309,300
5,511,900
2,023,900
1,430,400

Increment

1,147,200
3,442,100
1,360,100
5,051,300
5,213,200
-538,300
-1,564,200
40,086,500
12,100
6,200,400
2,412,900
25,231,400
1,154,300
1,072,400
26,171,400
8,694,300
7,330,800
207,000
352,200
7,075,350
14,704,700
53,795,500
12,863,500
1,988,700
4,636,300
0

-10,100
3,529,200
1,792,100
624,500



