2017 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) Terminations

The following report lists each TID terminated in tax year 2017. These TIDs will not receive any additional increments. The report is arranged alphabetically first by the county name, then by the municipality name and TID number. Column definitions are listed below.

Column	Description					
CoMun#	Municipal code					
County	Name of county(s) where TID exists					
TVC	Designates as a town, village, or city					
Municipality	Name of municipality where TID is located					
TID#	Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not a regular TID. The alpha characters include: A - Town (s. 60.23) E - Environmental remediation C - County environmental remediation O - Cooperative T - Town (s. 60.85) R - County (Florence or Menominee only) M - Multijurisdictional					
Туре	When a TID is created, it needs to declare the TID type. Distressed and Severely Distressed are additional types that indicate a TID must extend its life to meet its obligations. 1 - Created before 10/1/1995 (not required to declare a type) 2 - Blight 3 - Rehabilitation or conservation 4 - Industrial after 10/1/1995 5 - Industrial after 10/1/2004 6 - Mixed-Use 7 - Town • 7A - Agricultural • 7F - Forest • 7M - Manufacturing • 7S - Special Exception • 7T - Tourism 8 - Environmental remediation 99 - Special Legislation D - Distressed S - Severely distressed					
Base Yr.	Year TID was created					
Base Value	Value established at time of creation					
Current Value	Value established for last equalized value					
Increment	Difference between the current value and the base value					

2017 Tax Incremental Districts Terminations

DATE: 05/18/2017

PAGE: 1

CoMun#	County	TVC	Municipality	TID#	Type	Base Yr.	Base Value	Current Value	Increment
02201	ASHLAND	CITY OF	ASHLAND	007	4D	1997	374,900	1,522,100	1,147,200
02201	ASHLAND	CITY OF	ASHLAND	800	4D	1997	255,200	3,697,300	3,442,100
09213	CHIPPEWA	CITY OF	CORNELL	002	4	2001	472,600	1,832,700	1,360,100
13107	DANE	VILLAGE OF	BLACK EARTH	001	1	1990	4,225,700	9,277,000	5,051,300
13225	DANE	CITY OF	FITCHBURG	007	3	2006	12,865,600	18,078,800	5,213,200
13225	DANE	CITY OF	FITCHBURG	800	3	2009	4,430,800	3,892,500	-538,300
13251	DANE	CITY OF	MADISON	040	2	2009	165,175,300	163,611,100	-1,564,200
13282	DANE	CITY OF	SUN PRAIRIE	007	4	1998	13,631,200	53,717,700	40,086,500
14292	DODGE	CITY OF	WAUPUN	004	6	2007	8,600	20,700	12,100
24206	GREEN LAKE	CITY OF	BERLIN	007	1	1990	660,000	6,860,400	6,200,400
24206	GREEN LAKE	CITY OF	BERLIN	011	1	1993	13,800	2,426,700	2,412,900
25216	IOWA	CITY OF	DODGEVILLE	001	4	1997	407,400	25,638,800	25,231,400
40251	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	MILWAUKEE	017	1	1992	663,100	1,817,400	1,154,300
40251	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	MILWAUKEE	018	1	1992	120,300	1,192,700	1,072,400
40251	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	MILWAUKEE	020	1	1993	3,025,100	29,196,500	26,171,400
40251	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	MILWAUKEE	027	1	1995	1,669,800	10,364,100	8,694,300
40251	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	MILWAUKEE	028	1	1995	1,017,400	8,348,200	7,330,800
40251	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	MILWAUKEE	061	2	2005	4,089,700	4,296,700	207,000
44241	OUTAGAMIE	CITY OF	KAUKAUNA	007	5	2012	2,100,100	2,452,300	352,200
44146	OUTAGAMIE	VILLAGE OF	LITTLE CHUTE	001	1	1990	7,727,650	14,803,000	7,075,350
55276	ST CROIX	CITY OF	RIVER FALLS	004	1	1988	1,235,500	15,940,200	14,704,700
64221	WALWORTH	CITY OF	ELKHORN	003	1	1995	16,869,200	70,664,700	53,795,500
67291	WAUKESHA	CITY OF	WAUKESHA	009	1	1994	2,025,300	14,888,800	12,863,500
67291	WAUKESHA	CITY OF	WAUKESHA	016	2	2007	35,771,500	37,760,200	1,988,700
68211	WAUPACA	CITY OF	CLINTONVILLE	004	1	1994	253,700	4,890,000	4,636,300
68211	WAUPACA	CITY OF	CLINTONVILLE	005	2	2002	0	0	0
68211	WAUPACA	CITY OF	CLINTONVILLE	006	4	2003	319,400	309,300	-10,100
68211	WAUPACA	CITY OF	CLINTONVILLE	007	2	2005	1,982,700	5,511,900	3,529,200
69191	WAUSHARA	VILLAGE OF	WILD ROSE	001	4	1996	231,800	2,023,900	1,792,100
71100	WOOD	VILLAGE OF	ARPIN	002	6	2005	805,900	1,430,400	624,500